MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 23/24-18: ESTABLISHMENT OF MEETING DATES, TIME, AND LOCATION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View Los Altos High School District and hereby ordered that:

Regular meetings of the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View Los Altos High School District, County of Santa Clara, State of California, for the year beginning January 1, 2025, and ending June 30, 2026, will be held on the second and fourth Mondays of each month with the exception of the months of February, March, April, May, June, September, October, November, and December. Regular meetings will not be scheduled during the month of July.

Meetings will be held at 6:00 p.m. (Closed Session) and 7:00 p.m. (Open Session) in the District Office Board Room, 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California. The time for the meeting scheduled on June 16, 2025, and June 15, 2026 is at 11:30 AM.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View Los Altos High School District at the regular meeting of December 18, 2023.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT: _____

Eric Volta, Superintendent